
 REAL PROPERTY SERVICES AGREEMENT 
QUITO ROAD BRIDGES PROJECT 

AMENDMENT NO. 1 
Contract 183 

 

1. Effective Date and Parties.  Effective on November 12, 2019, the COUNTY OF CONTRA 
COSTA, a political subdivision of the State of California (hereinafter referred to as "County"), and 

CITY OF SARATOGA, a municipal corporation (hereinafter referred to as "CITY"), hereby amend 
the Real Property Services Agreement (“Agreement”) entered into by the parties (effective May 

10, 2016), as follows:  
 

2. Payment Limit Increase:  The payment limit of the above-described Agreement is hereby 
increased by $25,000 from $40,000 to a new total payment limit of $65,000, as detailed in 

Appendix “A”.  Appendix “A” attached to the Agreement is replaced with new Appendix “A” 
attached hereto. 

 
COUNTY OF CONTRA COSTA   CITY OF SARATOGA  

         
               

By                                                             By                                
John Gioia            James Lindsay 

Chair, Board of Supervisors                                    City Manager 
 

          

Attested by: ______________________  Attested by: 
_______________________ 
David Twa, Clerk of the Board of    Debbie Bretschneider 
Supervisors and County Administrator  City Clerk  
        
 
Recommended For Approval:       
  
                   

By____________________________                 
Brian M. Balbas    

Public Works Director   
 

    
By                                                            

Karen A. Laws              
Principal Real Property Agent 

 
 

Approved as to Form:                                                   Approved as to Form: 

Sharon L. Anderson, County Counsel                             City Attorney   

 
By                                                              By     

    Deputy County Counsel             Richard S. Taylor                       

             

 
             
     
ST:SL 

G:\realprop\City of Saratoga-Quito Bridges\Administrative -Contracts & Costs\AG 17 (a) City-County Real Prop Services Agreement-Saratoga 
amend.doc 


